

BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION #2006-23

A PROCLAMATION FOR THE GARDEN VALLEY GIRLS BASKETBALL TEAM

WHEREAS, the Garden Valley Girls Basketball Team of ten (10) young ladies and Coach had a basketball season of Twenty-Four (24) wins and One (1) loss:

Players: Allie Hileman Casey McInnally Heather Ward Layne Tucker Lisa Coburn

Lacey Jones Lexi Renfro Dakota Breish Alison Coburn Amanda Tharp

Coach Paula Tucker-Boyd

Assistant Coach Ralph Foote

and;

WHEREAS, the Garden Valley Girls Basketball Team ended their 2006 season by winning the Idaho State Girls A-1 Basketball Championship for 2006.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED and PROCLAIMED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners that Friday, March 24, 2006 be known as the Garden Valley Girls Basketball Team State Championship Day.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners in open session on the 7th day of March, 2006.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Roger B. Jackson, Chairman

Fred H. Lawson, Commissioner

Paul A. Stutzman, Commissioner



P.O. Box 1300 Idaho City, Idaho 83631

Attest:

Rota A. Canody, Boise Count Clerk

Resolution #2006-23 Proclamation GV Girls BB T Phone (208) 392-4431 FAX (208) 392-4473

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ROGER B. JACKSON District I Commissioner

FRED H. LAWSON District II Commissioner



PAUL A. STUTZMAN District III Commissioner

RORA A. CANODY Clerk to the Board

March 13, 2006

Garden Valley High School Girls Basketball Team PO Box Garden Valley, ID 83622

RE: Idaho State Girls A-1 Basketball Championship for 2006

Dear Girls Basketball Team and Coach Tucker-Boyd:

We would like to congratulate you on the success of winning the State Girls A-1 Basketball Championship for 2006 title. What an impressive season you had and we are very proud of you.

We are declaring by Resolution Friday March 31, 2006 as Garden Valley Girls Basketball Team State Championship Day. Again, congratulations.

Sincerely, Boise County Board of Commissioners

Roger B. Jackson Chairman Fred H. Lawson Commissioner

Paul A. Stutzman Commissioner

C: file

J:\Commissioner\Letters\GVGirls BBTeam.doc